The Company is in the process of taking necessary steps in connection with the same and to regularize the 
same. The Company shall ensure that such lapses/non-compliances shall not incur in the future.

CHANGES IN THE AUTHORIZED AND PAID UP CAPITAL

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 7,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore and Fifty Lakhs only), divided into 
75,00,000 (Seventy-Five Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

As at the beginning of the financial year, the Paid-up Share Capital stood at Rs. 6,31,20,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Thirty-One Lakh 
and Twenty Thousand only) comprising 63,12,000 (Sixty-Three Lakh Twelve Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

There were no changes in the share capital during the year under review. 

Subsequently after the end of the financial year,  on May 6, 2025, the Board of the Company allotted 8,00,000 (Eight Lakh) equity 
shares of Rs.